

## A Local Worcester Roofing Company Celebrates a Decade in Business

WORCESTER, MA, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Big things are happening at <u>Worcester</u> <u>Roofing Pros</u> as the company celebrates ten years in business. Over the last decade, the team has repaired, replaced, and installed many roofing systems in the local community. As of today, the company has never had one customer who wasn't completely satisfied with the services rendered. That's a lot of happy customers over the last decade!

"We're proud to be celebrating ten years in business. It's been a long road to get where we are, but we made it! I couldn't have done it without my faithful team of contractors and, of course, our valued customers", said Will Stanley, owner and GAF-certified roofer of Worcester Roofing Pros.



Worcester Roofing Pros



Worcester roofer completing a roof replacement on a home

<u>Roof repair</u> is the company's flagship service. The contractors offer personalized roof repair for commercial and residential buildings, like crack and leak patching, shingle <u>roof replacement</u>, and chimney assessments. Should a roof require replacement, the team is always upfront and honest with the customer.

Todd J., a roofer for the company, had this to say, "Working for Will has been a true blessing in my life. He is a man of integrity. I've never seen him not give 110% dedication to every job that we take on. When a customer's roof is beyond repair, he'll be honest with them and recommend replacement services. I'm proud to celebrate ten years of incredible service."

Mr. Stanley is currently giving free new construction consultations. There are always a lot of

building projects taking place in the Worcester, Rhode Island, area, and the company is more than capable of building expert roofing systems for any building.

"We want to show our customers what we have available. So many folks, for example, think traditional asphalt shingles are weak and boring. We're here to show them the new and improved version", said Mr. Stanely.

There are so many reasons the company should be celebrating, and 100% customer retention is one of them. Over the years, they've added many clients to the Worcester Roofing Pros family and have managed to keep all of them. It's not surprising because the business employs extremely talented roofers who are friendly and always willing to go the extra mile. There's genuinely no roofing job too tough for this crop of contractors to tackle.

Something that continuously draws customers in is the fact that the company offers no-cost inspections, consultations, and estimates. Potential customers need to understand exactly what is wrong with their roofing systems, how the problem manifested, and how much it'll cost to repair. Customers can always count on fair and affordable pricing. There are no commitments needed to take advantage of these complimentary services.

Join us in celebrating this respected company by scheduling an appointment with them for all future roofing projects.

## Who is Worcester Roofing Pros?

Since 2012, The Worcester Roofing Pros has been repairing, replacing, and installing roofing systems for residential and commercial customers. The company is owned and operated by Will Stanley, a GAF-certified roofer who cares about his community. To schedule an appointment for roofing services with Will and his team, please call (508) 876-3388 or email them at worcesterroofingcompany@gmail.com. You can also browse the company website by visiting <u>https://worcesterroofingpros.com/</u>. It's essential to hire a roofing company with experience and a reputation for trustworthiness. That's exactly what customers get when they choose Worcester Roofing Pros.

Will Stanley Worcester Roofing Pros +1 508-876-3388 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/609106390

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.